

SILK FINANCE No.6**DEC'2025 SERVICER QUARTERLY REPORT**

Closing Date: 28/May/2025
Calculation Period Start Date: 31/Aug/2025
Calculation Period End Date: 30/Nov/2025
Interest Payment Date: 30/Dec/2025
EURIBOR Rate: 1,996%

Principal Agents:

Originator and Servicer: Santander Consumer Finance - Sucursal em Portugal (SCFPT)
Arranger: Banco Santander, S.A.
Issuer: Tagus, Sociedade de Titularização de Créditos, S.A.
Transaction Manager: Citibank Europe PLC
Common Representative: Citibank Europe plc
Account Bank: Citibank Europe plc
Paying Agent: Citibank Europe plc

Contacts:

Ana Mexia
Phone: +351 937 937 180
gestaofinanceira@santanderconsumer.pt

Notes:	Class A	Class B	Class C	Class D	Class E	Class R	Class X
Current Rating							
DBRS Ratings GmbH	AAA	AA	BBB	BB (high)	BB (high)	Not Rated	Not Rated
Fitch Ratings Ltd.	AAA	AA-	BBB	BB+	BB+	Not Rated	Not Rated
Scheduled Final							
Final Legal Maturity Date:	25/Dec/2039	25/Dec/2039	25/Dec/2039	25/Dec/2039	25/Dec/2039	25/Dec/2039	25/Dec/2039
Coupon Variable Rate (EUR 3M):	[-]%	[-]%	[-]%	[-]%	[-]%	-	-
Coupon Fixed Rate:	-	-	-	-	-	[-]%	-
Currency:	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR	EUR
Closing Date Issue Amount:	368 500 000,00	47 300 000,00	27 000 000,00	7 200 000,00	4 900 000,00	1,00	1 369 000,00
Accumulated Amortization	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	4 900 000,00	0,00	1 368 000,00
Current Amount:	368 500 000,00	47 300 000,00	27 000 000,00	7 200 000,00	0,00	1,00	1 000,00

Remittance Principal Distribution Data:

Beginning Aggregate Loan Receivables Principal Balance	414 746 283,41
Total Principal Payments Received by the Servicer	28 750 548,30
Total Revolving	35 253 712,11
Additional Receivables Sept'2025 (1st IPD)	35 253 712,11
Repurchases	0,00
Realised Losses	0,00
Defaults	434 206,33
Ending Aggregate Loan Receivables Principal Balance	420 815 240,89

(+) Accumulated Total Principal Payments received	28 750 548,30
(+) any amount deducted from the Commingling Reserve Ledger	0,00
(+) any amounts standing to the credit of the Payment Account to the extent they relate to any principal amounts (including any amounts standing to the credit of the Purchase Shortfall Ledger);	0,00
(-) Principal Deficiency Ledgers	434 206,33
(+) any amounts credited on the Purchase Shortfall Ledger on the immediately preceding Interest Payment Date;	5,05
Available Principal Distribution Amount	29 184 759,68

"Revolving Period Replenishment Amount" means, as of any Interest Payment Date during the Revolving Period, the lesser of:

a) the amount by which the aggregate Principal Amount Outstanding of the Class A Notes to Class D Notes on the Calculation Date exceeds	29 184 759,11
b) he Aggregate Principal Outstanding Balance of the Receivables Portfolio on that Calculation Date;	450 000 000,00
(ii) the Available Principal Distribution Amount	420 815 240,89
Additional Purchased Reivables - 2nd Quarterly Revolving (Ref: 30/12/2025)	29 184 715,68

Pre-Enforcement Principal Priority of Payments:	Paid Amount	Remaining Amount
1) if the Available Interest Distribution Amount (excluding item (g) of the definition) is insufficient to pay items first to ninth of the Pre-Enforcement Interest Payment Priorities, in or towards payment of items first to ninth of the Pre - Enforcement Interest Payment Priorities in the order of priority of the Pre-Enforcement Interest Payment Priorities (such amounts so applied being "Principal Addition Amounts");	0,00	29 184 759,68
2) during the Revolving Period, to pay the Additional Purchase Price payable in accordance with the Receivables Sale Agreement for any Additional Receivables purchased on such Additional Purchase Date, but only up to the Revolving Period Replenishment Amount;	29 184 715,68	44,00
3) during the Revolving Period, to credit to the Purchase Shortfall Ledger of the Payment Account with any Available Principal Distribution Amount remaining after items first and second;	44,00	0,00
4) after the Revolving Period and prior to the occurrence of i) a Pro Rata Payment Trigger Event and ii) a Subordination Event, in or towards payment pari passu on a pro rata basis of the Principal Amount Outstanding of the Class A Notes;	0,00	0,00
5) after the occurrence of a Pro Rata Payment Trigger Event and prior to the occurrence of a Subordination Event, the Pro-Rata Amortisation Ratio Amount shall be applied in or towards payment pari passu on a pro rata basis of the Principal Amount Outstanding of the Class A Notes, the Class B Notes, the Class C Notes and the Class D Notes, as applicable, until all the Class A Notes, the Class B Notes, the Class C Notes and the Class D Notes have been redeemed in full;	0,00	0,00
6) after the occurrence of a Subordination Event, in or towards payment pari passu on a pro rata basis of the Principal Amount Outstanding of the Class A Notes until all the Class A Notes have been redeemed in full;	0,00	0,00
7) after the occurrence of a Subordination Event, in or towards payment pari passu on a pro rata basis of the Principal Amount Outstanding of the Class B Notes until all the Class B Notes have been redeemed in full;	0,00	0,00
8) after the occurrence of a Subordination Event, in or towards payment pari passu on a pro rata basis of the Principal Amount Outstanding of the Class C Notes until all the Class C Notes have been redeemed in full;	0,00	0,00
9) after the occurrence of a Subordination Event, in or towards payment pari passu on a pro rata basis of the Principal Amount Outstanding of the Class D Notes until all the Class D Notes have been redeemed in full; and	0,00	0,00
10) after payment of items first to ninth of the Pre-Enforcement Principal Payment Priorities, if there is still any outstanding Available Principal Distribution Amount, then such Available Principal Distribution Amount shall, on the relevant Interest Payment Date, be applied in accordance with the Pre-Enforcement Interest Payment Priorities on such Interest Payment Date.	0,00	0,00

SILK FINANCE No.6**DEC'2025 SERVICER QUARTERLY REPORT**

Closing Date: 28/May/2025
Calculation Period Start Date: 31/Aug/2025
Calculation Period End Date: 30/Nov/2025
Interest Payment Date: 30/Dec/2025
EURIBOR Rate: 1,996%

Principal Agents:

Originator and Servicer: Santander Consumer Finance - Sucursal em Portugal (SCFPT)
Arranger: Banco Santander, S.A.
Issuer: Tagus, Sociedade de Titularização de Créditos, S.A.
Transaction Manager: Citibank Europe PLC
Common Representative: Citibank Europe plc
Account Bank: Citibank Europe plc
Paying Agent: Citibank Europe plc

Remittance Interest Distribution Data:

(+) a) Total Interest Payments Received (during the quarter);	7 735 824,89
(+) b) Commingling Reserve Ledger;	0,00
(+) c) Recoveries Under Revolving Period;	0,00
(+) d) Interest on any any Authorised investment received in relation to the Calculation Period;	0,00
(+) e) Amount standing to the credit of the Reserve Account and recorded in the General Reserve Ledger;	4 950 000,00
f) Transaction Accounts - interests and expenses:	
(+) f1) Interest accrued on Issuer Payment Account;	94 061,07
(+) f2) Interest accrued on Reserve Account;	20 124,10
(+) f3) Third Party Expenses;	0,00
(+) f4) Up-front Fee's	0,00
(+) g) any Principal Addition Amounts;	0,00
(+) h) Remaining Available Principal Distribution Amount after all payments;	0,00
(+) i) SWAP - Counterparty Floating Settlement Amount or ii) amounts held by the Issuer as collateral higher than such Swap Termination Amount;	2 395 200,00
<u>Available Interest Distribution Amount</u>	<u>15 195 210,06</u>

Pre-Enforcement Interest Priority of Payments:

	Paid Amount	Remaining Amount
1) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> and on a pro rata basis of the Issuer's liability to tax, in relation to this Transaction, if any;	190,00	15 195 020,06
2) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> and on a pro rata basis of the fees, Liabilities and expenses of the Common Representative, including the Common Representative Liabilities;	1 250,00	15 193 770,06
3) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> and on a pro rata basis of the Issuer Expenses;	55 497,17	15 138 272,89
4) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> and on a pro rata basis of the Replacement Servicing Costs to the Replacement Servicer, solely to the extent that the funds standing to the credit of the Replacement Servicer Fee Reserve Account are insufficient to settle the Replacement Servicing Costs which are due and payable on such date ;	0,00	15 138 272,89
5) SWAP - Counterparty Fixed Settlement Amount	2 538 000,00	12 600 272,89
6) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> and on a pro rata basis of the Interest Amount in respect of the Class A Notes;	2 894 936,00	9 705 336,89
7) to the extent that (i) the Class B Notes are the Most Senior Class of Notes or (ii) the amount in debit on the Class B Principal Deficiency Ledger on the previous Interest Payment Date (after making all payments due on such date) is less than 30% of the Principal Amount Outstanding of the Class B Notes, in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> and on a pro rata basis of the Interest Amount in respect of the Class B Notes ;	403 122,13	9 302 214,76
8) to the extent that (i) the Class C Notes are the Most Senior Class of Notes or (ii) the amount in debit on the Class C Principal Deficiency Ledger on the previous Interest Payment Date (after making all payments due on such date) is less than 30% of the Principal Amount Outstanding of the Class C Notes, in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> and on a pro rata basis of the Interest Amount in respect of the Class C Notes ;	266 112,00	9 036 102,76
9) to the extent that (i) the Class D Notes are the Most Senior Class of Notes or (ii) the amount in debit on the Class D Principal Deficiency Ledger on the previous Interest Payment Date (after making all payments due on such date) is less than 30% of the Principal Amount Outstanding of the Class D Notes, in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> and on a pro rata basis of the Interest Amount in respect of the Class D Notes ;	96 691,20	8 939 411,56
10) in or towards replenishment of the Reserve Account balance recorded in the General Reserve Ledger up to the Reserve Account Required Amount;	4 950 000,00	3 989 411,56
11) in or towards reduction of the debit balance on the Class A Principal Deficiency Ledger until such balance is equal to zero;	0,00	3 989 411,56
12) in or towards reduction of the debit balance on the Class B Principal Deficiency Ledger until such balance is equal to zero;	0,00	3 989 411,56
13) in or towards reduction of the debit balance on the Class C Principal Deficiency Ledger until such balance is equal to zero;	0,00	3 989 411,56
14) fourteenth, in or towards reduction of the debit balance on the Class D Principal Deficiency Ledger until such balance is equal to zero;	434 206,33	3 555 205,23
15) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> and on a pro rata basis of the Interest Amount and any Deferred Interest Amount Arrears in respect of the Class B Notes (to the extent not paid under item seventh above);	0,00	3 555 205,23
16) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> and on a pro rata basis of the Interest Amount and any Deferred Interest Amount Arrears in respect of the Class C Notes (to the extent not paid under item eighth above);	0,00	3 555 205,23
17) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> and on a pro rata basis of the Interest Amount and any Deferred Interest Amount Arrears in respect of the Class D Notes (to the extent not paid under item ninth above);	0,00	3 555 205,23
18) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> and on a pro rata basis of the Interest Amount and any Deferred Interest Amount Arrears in respect of the Class E Notes;	0,00	3 555 205,23
19) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> on a pro rata basis of the Principal Amount Outstanding of the Class E Notes until all the Class E Notes have been redeemed in full;	0,00	3 555 205,23
20) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> on a pro rata basis of the Servicing Fees, for so long as SCF Portugal is the Servicer;	414 082,88	3 141 122,35
21) in or towards payment of any amount, other than Swap Excluded Amounts to the extent such amounts are otherwise paid in accordance with the applicable Swap Agreement and (if applicable) the Transaction Documents, due to the Swap Counterparty under the Swap Agreement including, amongst others, towards payment of the Swap Termination Amount, where there is a Swap Counterparty Default or a Swap Counterparty Termination Event ;	0,00	3 141 122,35
22) if a Replacement Servicer Fee Reserve Funding Failure has occurred which has not been remedied prior to such Interest Payment Date, to credit the Replacement Servicer Fee Reserve Account up to the Required Replacement Servicer Fee Reserve Amount (plus any Replacement Servicer Fee Reserve Shortfall Amount, if applicable);	0,00	3 141 122,35
23) in or towards payment of the Interest Amount in respect of the Class R Notes;	0,04	3 141 122,31
24) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> on a pro rata basis of the Principal Amount Outstanding of the Class X Notes (except for €1,000, which will be redeemed on the Final Legal Maturity Date or the date on which an early redemption occurs in accordance with the Conditions);	1 368 000,00	1 773 122,31
25) in or towards payment <i>pari passu</i> on a pro rata basis of any Class X Distribution Amount due and payable in respect of the Class X Notes.	1 773 122,31	0,00

SILK FINANCE No.6

DEC'2025 SERVICER QUARTERLY REPORT

Interest Distribution:											
Class	Original Balance	Beginning Note Balance	EUR 3M	Margin	Current Net Interest Rate	Current Accrued Interest	Total Interest Distribution	Beginning Interest Shortfall	Current Interest Shortfall	Payments of Interest Shortfall	Ending Cumulative Interest Shortfall
Class A	368 500 000,00	368 500 000,00	1,996%	0,950%	2,946%	2 894 936,00	2 894 936,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Class B	47 300 000,00	47 300 000,00	1,996%	1,200%	3,196%	403 122,13	403 122,13	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Class C	27 000 000,00	27 000 000,00	1,996%	1,700%	3,696%	266 112,00	266 112,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Class D	7 200 000,00	7 200 000,00	1,996%	3,040%	5,036%	96 691,20	96 691,20	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Class E	4 900 000,00	0,00	1,996%	2,690%	4,686%	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Class R	1,00	1,00	1,996%	4,030%	6,026%	0,02	0,04	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Class X	1 369 000,00	1 369 000,00	-	-	-	0,00	1 773 122,31	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
	456 269 001,00	451 369 001,00				3 660 861,35	5 433 983,68	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00

Principal Distribution:										
Class	Original Balance	Beginning Notes Principal Balance	Principal Increase	Principal Distribution	Ending Notes Balance	Ending Percentage	Beginning Principal Deficiency Ledger	Current Principal Deficiency	Payments of Principal Deficiency	Ending Principal Deficiency Ledger
Class A	368 500 000,00	368 500 000,00	0,00	0,00	368 500 000,00	100,0%	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Class B	47 300 000,00	47 300 000,00	0,00	0,00	47 300 000,00	100,0%	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Class C	27 000 000,00	27 000 000,00	0,00	0,00	27 000 000,00	100,0%	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Class D	7 200 000,00	7 200 000,00	0,00	0,00	7 200 000,00	100,0%	0,00	434 206,33	434 206,33	0,00
Class E	4 900 000,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,0%	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Class R	1,00	1,00	0,00	0,00	1,00	100,0%	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Class X	1 369 000,00	1 369 000,00	0,00	1 368 000,00	1 000,00	0,1%	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
	456 269 001,00	451 369 001,00	0,00	1 368 000,00	450 001 001,00	98,6%	0,00	434 206,33	434 206,33	0,00

Reserve Amount:

Beginning Reserve Amount	4 950 000,00
Target Reserve Amount	4 950 000,00
Contribution to Reserve Amount	0,00
Ending Reserve Amount	4 950 000,00

SILK FINANCE No.6

DEC'2025 SERVICER QUARTERLY REPORT

TOTAL LOANS

Collateral Pool Balance:												
Dates	Beginning Collateral Pool Principal Balance	Total Principal Payments Collected	Realised Losses for Current Period	"Other Adjustments (e.g. Repurchases)"	New Receivables	Defaulted Receivables	Ending Collateral Pool Principal Balance	Number of loans (end of period)	Cumulative Default	Principal Deficiency Ledger balance	Current period Prepayment	Annualized Constant Prepayment Rate
28/05/2025	449 999 884,53	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	449 999 884,53	28 048	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00%
31/05/2025	449 999 884,53	8 417 864,93	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	441 582 019,60	27 853	0,00	0,00	2 840 417,37	7,57%
30/06/2025	441 582 019,60	8 539 963,39	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	433 042 056,21	27 656	0,00	0,00	2 972 351,58	8,08%
31/07/2025	433 042 056,21	9 737 129,40	0,00	0,00	0,00	41 230,78	423 263 696,03	27 311	41 230,78	41 230,78	3 742 833,79	10,37%
31/08/2025	423 263 696,03	8 478 144,62	0,00	0,00	0,00	39 268,00	414 746 283,41	27 045	80 498,78	80 498,78	2 720 819,12	7,71%
30/09/2025	414 746 283,41	8 962 465,87	0,00	0,00	35 253 712,11	135 859,27	440 901 670,38	29 086	216 358,05	135 859,27	2 815 394,08	8,15%
31/10/2025	440 901 670,38	10 191 331,05	0,00	0,00	0,00	111 253,94	430 599 085,39	28 698	327 611,99	247 113,21	3 808 445,50	10,37%
30/11/2025	430 599 085,39	9 596 751,38	0,00	0,00	0,00	187 093,12	420 815 240,89	28 338	514 705,11	434 206,33	3 307 894,45	9,22%

Collateral Pool Performance		Current		Delinquent		Default	
Dates	Performing	1 instalment in arrears overdue	2 instalments in arrears overdue	3 instalments in arrears overdue			
28/05/2025	449 999 884,53	0,00	0,00	0,00			
31/05/2025	440 833 633,09	748 386,51	0,00	0,00			
30/06/2025	431 925 953,53	978 306,42	137 796,26	41 230,78			
31/07/2025	422 520 134,05	614 773,49	128 788,49	80 498,78			
31/08/2025	413 325 660,14	1 170 986,18	249 637,09	216 358,05			
30/09/2025	440 180 199,32	441 393,94	280 077,12	327 611,99			
31/10/2025	429 272 142,42	1 008 388,12	318 554,85	514 705,11			
30/11/2025	419 696 921,02	819 573,93	298 745,94	514 705,11			

SILK FINANCE No.6

DEC'2025 SERVICER QUARTERLY REPORT

TRIGGER RATIOS

Cumulative Default					
Period Ending	Defaulted Receivables	Total Outstanding Receivables	%	Maximum	Trigger
28/05/2025	0,00 €	449 999 884,53 €	0,00%	1,25%	OK
31/05/2025	0,00 €	449 999 884,53 €	0,00%	1,25%	OK
30/06/2025	0,00 €	449 999 884,53 €	0,00%	1,25%	OK
31/07/2025	41 230,78 €	449 999 884,53 €	0,01%	1,25%	OK
31/08/2025	80 498,78 €	449 999 884,53 €	0,02%	1,25%	OK
30/09/2025	216 358,05 €	485 253 596,64 €	0,04%	2,00%	OK
31/10/2025	327 611,99 €	485 253 596,64 €	0,07%	2,00%	OK
30/11/2025	514 705,11 €	485 253 596,64 €	0,11%	2,00%	OK

SILK FINANCE No.6

DEC'2025 SERVICER QUARTERLY REPORT

Portfolio Stratification Tables**a) Original Principal Balance**

	Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
	Number	%	EUR	%
0-5,000	201	0,72%	455 823	0,10%
5,000-10,000	5 631	20,08%	54 753 666	12,17%
10,000-15,000	8 194	29,21%	112 859 686	25,08%
15,000-20,000	5 992	21,36%	106 445 993	23,65%
20,000-25,000	2 704	9,64%	57 462 574	12,77%
25,000-30,000	2 153	7,68%	53 437 336	11,87%
30,000-35,000	828	2,95%	24 714 309	5,49%
35,000-40,000	400	1,43%	13 411 090	2,98%
40,000-45,000	159	0,57%	5 877 381	1,31%
45,000-50,000	93	0,33%	3 746 603	0,83%
50,000-55,000	1 562	5,57%	9 960 280	2,21%
55,000-60,000	59	0,21%	2 630 567	0,58%
>60,000	72	0,26%	4 244 576	0,94%
Total	28 048	100%	449 999 885	100%

Min	1 664
Max	171 190
Average	20 360

b) Current Principal Balance

	Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
	Number	%	EUR	%
0-5,000	2 131	7,52%	6 100 585	1,45%
5,000-10,000	5 509	19,44%	43 071 220	10,24%
10,000-15,000	8 112	28,63%	101 840 134	24,20%
15,000-20,000	6 615	23,34%	114 332 671	27,17%
20,000-25,000	3 462	12,22%	76 839 288	18,26%
25,000-30,000	1 416	5,00%	38 431 031	9,13%
30,000-35,000	605	2,13%	19 478 530	4,63%
35,000-40,000	267	0,94%	9 932 366	2,36%
40,000-45,000	110	0,39%	4 640 653	1,10%
45,000-50,000	49	0,17%	2 318 454	0,55%
50,000-55,000	26	0,09%	1 368 145	0,33%
55,000-60,000	14	0,05%	802 063	0,19%
>60,000	22	0,08%	1 660 100	0,39%
Total	28 338	100%	420 815 241	100%

Min	54
Max	110 452
Average	14 850

c) Interest Rate

	Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
	Number	%	EUR	%
<2%	0	0,00%	0	0,00%
2%-3%	556	1,96%	5 049 426	1,20%
3%-4%	891	3,14%	10 482 216	2,49%
4%-5%	2 721	9,60%	42 038 210	9,99%
5%-6%	4 016	14,17%	59 490 707	14,14%
6%-7%	7 203	25,42%	115 465 499	27,44%
7%-8%	6 055	21,37%	92 887 125	22,07%
8%-9%	3 658	12,91%	51 818 826	12,31%
9%-10%	2 182	7,70%	28 551 850	6,78%
10%-11%	931	3,29%	13 783 696	3,28%
<11%	125	0,44%	1 247 684	0,30%
Total	28 338	100%	420 815 241	100%

Min	2,0%
Max	16,5%

SILK FINANCE No.6

DEC'2025 SERVICER QUARTERLY REPORT

Portfolio Stratification Tables

d) Origination Year

		Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
		Number	%	EUR	%
2015	15	0,05%	18 145	0,00%	
2016	105	0,37%	353 766	0,08%	
2017	164	0,58%	915 349	0,22%	
2018	329	1,16%	2 168 406	0,52%	
2019	623	2,20%	4 448 798	1,06%	
2020	430	1,52%	3 174 962	0,75%	
2021	549	1,94%	5 099 994	1,21%	
2022	5 953	21,01%	76 938 565	18,28%	
2023	7 632	26,93%	112 132 124	26,65%	
2024	10 132	35,75%	173 552 578	41,24%	
2025	2 406	8,49%	42 012 553	9,98%	
Total		28 338	100%	420 815 241	100%

Min	24/02/2015
Max	30/08/2025

e) Maturity Year

		Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
		Number	%	EUR	%
2024	3	0,01%	6 341	0,00%	
2025	74	0,26%	691 428	0,16%	
2026	1 460	5,15%	9 708 056	2,31%	
2027	2 146	7,57%	19 186 278	4,56%	
2028	3 125	11,03%	36 437 664	8,66%	
2029	3 662	12,92%	49 888 079	11,86%	
2030	3 184	11,24%	47 825 361	11,36%	
2031	2 162	7,63%	35 388 685	8,41%	
2032	4 521	15,95%	72 892 062	17,32%	
2033	3 361	11,86%	59 479 490	14,13%	
2034	4 639	16,37%	89 295 166	21,22%	
2035	1	0,00%	16 632	0,00%	
Total		28 338	100%	420 815 241	100%

Min	21/03/2024
Max	25/03/2035

f) Original Term (months)

		Loans		Securitised Amount	
		Number	%	EUR	%
0-10	1	0,00%	54	0,00%	
10-20	7	0,02%	43 843	0,01%	
20-30	139	0,49%	966 989	0,23%	
30-40	529	1,87%	5 135 315	1,22%	
40-50	3 055	10,78%	37 931 672	9,01%	
50-60	59	0,21%	585 714	0,14%	
60-70	4 090	14,43%	54 685 782	13,00%	
70-80	2 401	8,47%	31 381 705	7,46%	
80-90	3 913	13,81%	56 037 513	13,32%	
90-100	1 859	6,56%	29 264 518	6,95%	
100-110	487	1,72%	6 357 522	1,51%	
110-120	80	0,28%	1 012 505	0,24%	
120-130	11 718	41,35%	197 412 108	46,91%	
Total		28 338	100%	420 815 241	100%

Min	4
Max	130

g) Remaining Term (months)

	Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
	Number	%	EUR	%
0-10	1 141	4,03%	7 329 229	1,74%
10-20	1 546	5,46%	12 650 558	3,01%
20-30	1 991	7,03%	19 537 764	4,64%
30-40	2 845	10,04%	35 994 467	8,55%
40-50	3 135	11,06%	43 139 898	10,25%
50-60	2 565	9,05%	38 292 753	9,10%
60-70	1 902	6,71%	30 290 062	7,20%
70-80	3 062	10,81%	48 858 715	11,61%
80-90	3 151	11,12%	53 290 831	12,66%
90-100	2 886	10,18%	51 608 423	12,26%
100-110	3 939	13,90%	76 149 986	18,10%
110-120	175	0,62%	3 672 557	0,87%
120-130	0	0,00%	0	0,00%
Total	28 338	100%	420 815 241	100%

Min	0
Max	113

h) Seasoning (months)

	Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
	Number	%	EUR	%
0-10	1 924	6,79%	33 686 022	8,00%
10-20	8 478	29,92%	147 725 120	35,10%
20-30	7 011	24,74%	108 460 538	25,77%
30-40	5 035	17,77%	68 349 703	16,24%
40-50	3 919	13,83%	49 226 817	11,70%
50-60	331	1,17%	2 489 434	0,59%
60-70	311	1,10%	2 278 431	0,54%
70-80	530	1,87%	3 958 844	0,94%
80-90	375	1,32%	2 417 121	0,57%
90-100	211	0,74%	1 404 668	0,33%
100-110	110	0,39%	524 396	0,12%
110-120	85	0,30%	268 485	0,06%
120-130	18	0,06%	25 662	0,01%
Total	28 338	100%	420 815 241	100%

Min	3
Max	131

i) Top 10 Obligors

	Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
	Number	%	EUR	%
1	7	0,02%	199 253	0,05%
1	11	0,04%	195 240	0,05%
1	20	0,07%	191 697	0,05%
1	7	0,02%	189 047	0,04%
1	14	0,05%	184 139	0,04%
1	9	0,03%	178 858	0,04%
1	12	0,04%	178 348	0,04%
1	5	0,02%	174 606	0,04%
1	15	0,05%	167 927	0,04%
1	6	0,02%	160 117	0,04%
Total	106	0,37%	1 819 231	0,43%

SILK FINANCE No.6

DEC'2025 SERVICER QUARTERLY REPORT

Portfolio Stratification Tables

J) Product Type

	Loans		Securitised Amount	
	Number	%	EUR	%
Loan	24 785	87,46%	376 333 722	89,43%
Leasing	2 935	10,36%	36 498 699	8,67%
LTR	618	2,18%	7 982 820	1,90%
Total	28 338	100%	420 815 241	100%

- Loan: term loan

- Leasing: Leasing loan

- Long Term Rental (LTR): Leasing where borrower is legally required to make final repayment, with no exposure to residual value

K) New / Used

	Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
	Number	%	EUR	%
New	17 133	60,46%	265 397 063	63,07%
Used	11 205	39,54%	155 418 178	36,93%
Total	28 338	100%	420 815 241	100%

L) Amortisation Type

	Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
	Number	%	EUR	%
French	24 755	87,36%	375 637 620	89,3%
Balloon	3 583	12,64%	45 177 621	10,7%
Total	28 338	100%	420 815 241	100%

M) Interest Rate Type

	Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
	Number	%	EUR	%
Fixed	28 338	100,00%	420 815 241	100,00%
Total	28 338	100%	420 815 241	100%

N) Geographical Distribution

	Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
	Number	%	EUR	%
AVEIRO	2 141	7,56%	32 799 089	7,79%
BEJA	296	1,04%	4 078 765	0,97%
BRAGA	1 235	4,36%	20 000 065	4,75%
BRAGANCA	131	0,46%	2 088 632	0,50%
CASTELO BRANCO	314	1,11%	4 537 891	1,08%
COIMBRA	1 202	4,24%	18 618 205	4,42%
EVORA	457	1,61%	6 998 116	1,66%
FARO	2 160	7,62%	28 127 392	6,68%
GUARDA	266	0,94%	3 926 818	0,93%
ILHA DA MADEIRA	1 369	4,83%	19 902 381	4,73%
ILHA DAS FLORES	8	0,03%	119 108	0,03%
ILHA DO CORVO	0	0,00%	0	0,00%
ILHA DO FAIAL	8	0,03%	80 044	0,02%
ILHA DO PICO	9	0,03%	130 992	0,03%
ILHA GRACIOSA	4	0,01%	54 904	0,01%
ILHA PORTO SANT	17	0,06%	318 058	0,08%
ILHA SAO JORGE	5	0,02%	77 939	0,02%
ILHA SAO MIGUEL	736	2,60%	11 034 814	2,62%
ILHA STA MARIA	9	0,03%	108 310	0,03%
ILHA TERCEIRA	262	0,92%	3 565 895	0,85%
LEIRIA	977	3,45%	14 477 634	3,44%
LISBOA	5 798	20,46%	84 264 156	20,02%
PORTALEGRE	324	1,14%	5 104 025	1,21%
PORTO	5 020	17,71%	77 087 785	18,32%
SANTAREM	943	3,33%	14 517 059	3,45%
SETUBAL	2 973	10,49%	42 776 579	10,17%
VIANA CASTELO	373	1,32%	5 423 019	1,29%
VILA REAL	451	1,59%	7 332 899	1,74%
VISEU	850	3,00%	13 264 665	3,15%
Total	28 338	100%	420 815 241	100%

Portfolio Stratification Tables

N) Top 10 Car Manufacturer

	Loans		Principal Outstanding Balance	
	Number	%	EUR	%
Peugeot	7 872	27,78%	116 743 761	27,74%
KIA	4 002	14,12%	65 470 857	15,56%
Citroen	3 832	13,52%	48 466 791	11,52%
Opel	1 529	5,40%	21 680 289	5,15%
Renault	1 228	4,33%	15 541 808	3,69%
Mitsubishi	934	3,30%	14 446 739	3,43%
Fiat	1 101	3,89%	13 963 760	3,32%
Mercedes-Benz	660	2,33%	12 941 086	3,08%
BMW	684	2,41%	10 783 724	2,56%
Volvo	639	2,25%	10 673 416	2,54%
Total	22 481	79,33%	330 712 229	78,59%

Year	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994
...	...	...	...	...	...

[illegible][illegible]

[illegible][illegible]